factually supportable and that are reasonable under the circumstance. The pro forma financial data is provided for informational purposes only
and do not purport to represent what our results of operations or financial position actually would have been if these transactions had occurred at
any other date, and such data does not purport to project our results of operations for any future period.

   The following summary historical and pro forma financial data should be read in conjunction with the information included under the
headings "�Recent Divestitures," "�Corporate History and Structure," "�The Offering," "Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data," "Use of
Proceeds," "Capitalization" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of

13

Edgar Filing: EP Energy Corp - Form S-1

27

Table of Contents

Operations" and the historical and pro forma consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

EP Energy
Corporation
Pro Forma

EPE Acquisition, LLC
Historical

Six
months
ended
June 30,

(Successor)

February 14
(inception)

to
December 31,
(Successor)

Six
months
ended
June 30,
2013

January 1
to

May 24,
(Predecessor)

Year ended
December 31,
(Predecessor)

Year
ended

December 31,
2012 2013 2012 2012 2011 2010

(unaudited) (unaudited)

   (in millions)
Statement of income data
Operating revenues:
Oil and condensate $ $ $ 568 $ 555 $ 322 $ 552 $ 346
Natural gas 215 278 262 973 974
NGL 32 32 29 57 60

Physical sales 815 865 613 1,582 1,380
Financial derivatives(1) 35 (62) 365 284 390
Other � � � 1 19

Total operating revenues 850 803 978 1,867 1,789

Operating expenses:
Natural gas purchases 10 19 � � �
Transportation costs 46 51 45 85 73
Lease operating expenses 98 96 96 217 193
General and administrative expenses 118 371 75 201 190
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization   277 217 319 612 477
Impairments/Ceiling test charges 10 1 62 158 25
Exploration expense 27 50 � � �
Taxes, other than income taxes 43 51 45 91 85
Other � � � � 15

Total operating expenses 629 856 642 1,364 1,058

Operating income (loss) 221 (53) 336 503 731
Income (loss) from unconsolidated
affiliate(2) 6 (1) (5) (7) (7)
Other income (expense) (1) 3 (3) (2) 3
Loss on extinguishment of debt (3) (14) � � �
Interest expense, net of capitalized interest (178) (219) (14) (12) (21)

Income (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes 45 (284) 314 482 706
Income tax expense 2 2 136 220 263

Income (loss) from continuing
operations   43 $ (286) $ 178 $ 262 $ 443
Income from discontinued operations 44 30 � � �

Net income (loss) $ $ $ 87 $ (256) $ 178 $ 262 $ 443

Net income (loss) per common share�Basic
and Diluted

Edgar Filing: EP Energy Corp - Form S-1

28

Weighted Average common shares
Outstanding�Basic and Diluted
Statement of cash flows data
Net cash provided by (used in):
Operating activities $ 450 $ 449 $ 580 $ 1,426 $ 1,067
Investing activities (906) (7,893) (628) (1,237) (1,130)
Financing activities 670 7,513 110 (238) (46)
Other financial data
Capital expenditures(3) $ $ $ 937 $ 941 $ 619 $ 1,644 $ 1,318
Adjusted EBITDAX(4) 574 782 533 1,391 1,205
Pro forma Adjusted EBITDAX(4) � � 563 751 458 832 505

14

Edgar Filing: EP Energy Corp - Form S-1

29

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Historical

EP Energy
Corporation EPE Acquisition, LLC

Historical
EP

Energy
Corporation

As of
June 30,

(Successor)

As of
December 31,
(Successor)

As of
December 31,
(Predecessor)

As of
December 31,
(Predecessor)

As of
June 30,
2013

As of
December 31,

2012 2013 2012 2011 2010
(in millions)

Balance sheet data
Cash and cash equivalents $ $ 283 $ 69 $ 25 $ 74
Total assets 9,181 8,306 5,099 4,942
Total debt 5,392 4,695 851 301
Members'/stockholders'
equity 2,842 2,748 3,100 3,067

(1)
Includes $5 million, $11 million and $11 million for the period from January 1 to May 24, 2012 and the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010,